Ohio Conference of Seventh-day Adventists

Application for Boarding Academy Scholarship 2024 - 2025 School Year

Eligibility Requirements (All requirements must be met.)

- 1. Student or parent must reside in Ohio.
- 2. Student or parent/guardian must be an active member of the Ohio Conference of Seventh-day Adventists.
- 3. Student must attend a North American Division conference-affiliated boarding academy (Grades 9 12).
- 4. Student must live in the dormitory provided by the boarding academy.

Application Procedure. Parents must:

- 1) Read eligibility requirements.
- 2) Fill out entire application. Missing information may delay fund distribution.
- 3) Sign application.
- 4) Application must be turned in to the local pastor or First Elder of the church by June 15, 2024.
- 5) Students need to apply every year for the scholarship.

* Scholarships will be granted based on **funds availability** and **first-come-first-served** basis. Successful application does not guarantee scholarship approval. Funds may not be available for late submissions.

Student Information (Please Print)	Parent Information (Please Print)
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address (if different than student), telephone number and email address:
Student is a member of:	Parent is a member of:
(Name of Ohio Conference Church) Student is attending:	(Name of Ohio Conference Church)
(Name of Academy)	Parent signature & date
Grade: 9 10 11 12	
For Office Use Only	
□ Approved □ Denied Signature:	Date:

For additional questions contact the Treasury Office of the Ohio Conference of SDA (937) 741 – 0239 / <u>treasure@ohioadventist.org</u> / 1251 E Dorothy Ln. Dayton, OH 45419 Ohio Conference of Seventh-day Adventists

Local Church Certification for Boarding Academy Scholarship 2024 - 2025 School Year

Eligibility Requirements (All requirements must be met.)

- 1. Student or parent must reside in Ohio.
- 2. Student or parent/guardian must be an active member of the Ohio Conference of Seventh-day Adventists.
- 3. Student must attend a North American Division conference-affiliated boarding academy (Grades 9 12).
- 4. Student must live in the dormitory provided by the boarding academy.

Certification Procedure. Pastor or first Elder must:

- 1) Read eligibility requirements.
- 2) Fill out entire certification form. Missing information may delay fund distribution.
- 3) Sign certification.
- 4) Certification must be received <u>by June 30, 2024</u> at the address or email address below.
- * Scholarships will be granted based on **funds availability** and **first-come-first-serve** basis. Successful application does not guarantee scholarship approval. Funds may not be available for late submissions.

The	SDA Church certifies that	 _ is an active
member in regular standing.		

(Required) Church Board action number and date:

Printed name, signature & date

□ Pastor □ First Elder

(First Elder signature will be accepted only when a pastor has not been assigned to the church)

For Office Use Only					
□ Approved	🗆 Denied	Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	

For additional questions contact the Treasury Office of the Ohio Conference of SDA (937) 741 – 0239 / <u>treasure@ohioadventist.org</u> / 1251 E Dorothy Ln. Dayton, OH 45419